Specie. Shareholders who are the registered members of the Company as at the Record Date
will be entitled to receive Offer Shares pursuant to the Open Offer in respect of the Shares they
hold as at the Record Date. However, as the Initial Distribution in Specie and the Wheelock
Distribution in Specie will only take place after the Record Date, holders of any Shares
distributed through the Initial Distribution in Specie and the Wheelock Distribution in Specie
(“Distributed Shares”) will not be entitled to receive any Offer Shares in respect of these
Distributed Shares.

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the
completion of the Initial Distribution in Specie (assuming that no Shares will be issued or
repurchased by the Company after the date of this announcement and prior to the completion of
the Initial Distribution in Specie):

 As at the date of this announcement Upon completion of the Initial Distribution in Specie

 No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate %

Underwriter  Nil Nil Nil Nil

Wharf Group 1,485,259,171 73.84 Nil Nil

- 19 -
i-CABLE Communications Limited – Announcement
(20 April 2017)

Wheelock Group Nil Nil 915,648,549 45.52

Directors

Mr. Ng Tin Hoi Stephen 1,265,005 0.06 1,419,467 0.07

Public Shareholders 524,988,224 26.10 1,094,444,384 54.41

TOTAL 2,011,512,400 100.00 2,011,512,400 100.00

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the
completion of the Wheelock Distribution in Specie (assuming that no Shares will be issued or
repurchased by the Company after the date of this announcement and prior to the completion of
the Wheelock Distribution in Specie):

 Prior to the completion of the Wheelock
Distribution in Specie

Upon completion of the Wheelock Distribution in
Specie

 No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate %

Underwriter  Nil Nil Nil Nil

Wharf Group Nil Nil Nil Nil

Wheelock Group 915,648,549 45.52 Nil Nil

Directors

Mr. Ng Tin Hoi Stephen 1,419,467 0.07 1,498,512 0.07

HSBC Trustee (C.I.)
Limited (Note 1)

Nil Nil 446,976,630 22.22

Mr. Peter Woo and
spouse

  117,875,685 5.86

Public Shareholders 1,094,444,384 54.41 1,445,161,573 71.85

TOTAL 2,011,512,400 100.00 2,011,512,400 100.00

Note:

(1) HSBC Trustee (C.I) Limited is currently the controlling shareholder of Wheelock.

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the
close of the Open Offer, assuming that no Shares will be issued or repurchased by the Company
after the date of this announcement and prior to the close of the Open Offer:

  Upon the Close of the Open Offer

 Immediately prior to the close of
the Open Offer

Assuming all Offer Shares are
taken up by the Qualifying

Shareholders and the
Underwriter is required to take
up the untaken Underwritten